# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



BAY HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 1980 INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### Article I

The name of the corporation is: BAY HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 1980 INC

## Article II

The principal place of business address: 1009 W 9TH ST PANAMA CITY, FL. 32401

The mailing address of the corporation is: 1009 W 9TH ST PANAMA CITY, FL. 32401

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: SET UP CHECKING ACCOUNT TO BE ABLE TO HOLD HIGH SCHOOL CLASS REUNIONS IN THE FUTURE. TO PLAN THE REUNIONS FOR THE ALUMNIS.

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: VOTED IN AT MEETING

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

EDGAR B BROWN 1009 W 9TH ST PANAMA CITY, FL. 32401 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N10000002173 FILED March 03, 2010 Sec. Of State ishivers

Registered Agent Signature: EDGAR BRENT BROWN

## **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

EDGAR BRENT BROWN 1009 W 9TH ST

PANAMA CITY FL 32401

Incorporator Signature: EDGAR BRENT BROWN

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: TREA EDGAR B BROWN 1009 W 9TH STREET PANAMA CITY, FL. 32401

Title: VP LISA QUIRK 818 DEGAMA AVE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32401

Title: P JOHN WHITED 324 SPRING FOREST AVE JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32207

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 02/28/2010